
Organizational Contact Information
KIDNEY COMMUNITY ADVOCACY DAY 

Alport Syndrome Foundation
Sharon Lagas

President 

slagas@alportsyndrome.org

(480) 800-3510

American Association of Kidney Patients 
Jerome Bailey

Communications Director

813-636-8122  

jbailey@aakp.org

American Kidney Fund 
Deborah Darcy

Director of Government Relations

(301) 984-6649

ddarcy@kidneyfund.org

American Nephrology Nurses Association 
Jim Twaddell

Health Policy Director 

jim.twaddell@dbr.com 

(202) 230-5681 

American Society of Nephrology 
Rachel N. Meyer 

Manager, Policy and Government Affairs 

rshaffer@asn-online.org 

(202) 640-4659 

American Society of Pediatric Nephrology 
Kathryn Schubert 

Washington Representative 

kschubert@dc-crd.com 

(202) 484-1100 

American Society of Transplant Surgeons 
Peggy Tighe

ASTS Washington Representative

(202) 872-6752

peggy.tighe@ppsv.com

American Society of Transplantation 
Bill Applegate

Director of Government Relations

Bill.Applegate@bryancave.com

(202) 258-4989

Home Dialyzors United
Denise Eilers, RN, BSN

Board Member

GeneDeEi@aol.com

(563) 322-3659

IGA Nephropathy Foundation of America
Bonnie Schneider

Director and Founder

bschneider329@aol.com

(732) 770-7377 

National Kidney Foundation
Troy Zimmerman

Vice President of Government Relations

troyz@kidney.org

(202) 244-7900

National Renal Administrators Assoc.
Cary Gibson

NRAA Washington Representative

(202) 530-4875

cary.gibson@prime-policy.com

NephCure
Lauren Lee

National Director, Research & Engagement

(610) 540.0186 x32

llee@nephcure.org 

Oxalosis and Hyperoxaluria Foundation
Kim Hollander

Executive Director

(212) 777-0470

kimh@ohf.org

Polycystic Kidney Disease Foundation
Nicole Harr

Advocacy & Patient Services Manager

(816) 268-8483

nicoleh@pkdcure.org

Society for Transplant Social Workers
Mary Beth Callahan

Public Policy Chair

(214) 366-6290

callahanm@dneph.com




